W, "0\ o Tuition Fee Schedule 2023 - 2024

. 4
Pr X oodland Monthly Tuition Two Installments Total Tuition
S - - Due September 1- Due September 1 Due September 1
”e x May 1 and January 3 ($40 discount when paid in full as shown below)

YOUNG CHILDREN’S COMMUNITY (YCC) (15 months—30 months)

School Day $875.00 $3,937.50 $7,835.00
7:30—3:00

Full Day $925.00 $4,162.50 $8285.00
7:30—4:30

PRIMARY CHILDREN’S HOUSE (2.5 years - 6 years and fully toilet trained)

Half Day $600.00 $2,700.00 $5,360.00
8:20-11:30
School Day $700.00 $3,150.00 $6,260.00
8:20-3:30

Full Day $750.00 $3,375.00 $6,710.00
8:20-5:30
Early Care $50.00 $225.00 $450.00
7:30 - 8:20

NOTE: If you would like to utilize early drop off between 7:30-8:20 but are not enrolled in Monthly Early Care,
you may do so for $10 per day per child. This will be added to your monthly invoice. The school must be notified one day in advance!

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

e All programs listed above are five days a week. There are no make-up days for classes missed as operational costs remain constant.

e  Woodland Montessori Schools tuition is calculated based on a nine month academic year. Tuition may be paid in full (which reflects a
$40 discount), in two installments, or in nine monthly installments. You will not be able to switch payment schedules mid year.

o Payments are considered late if received on or after the 5th of month and the school will assess a late fee of $30 which is due
immediately.

e Anon-refundable application fee of $75.00 per child is due at time of application for admission and to be placed on our waiting list.
e Anon-refundable enrollment fee of $350 is due upon acceptance or when submitting tuition contracts and enrollment agreements.
e Anon-refundable materials fee of $150 is due by August 21st. (Tuition payments begin in September)

e As5%discount on tuition is available for each additional sibling enrolled concurrently if in the Primary Children’s House.

e If an account has a balance that remains 30 days after that statement due date, the child cannot be allowed to attend school until the
account balance is paid in full.

e  Alumni daily visits are $40 per day. (Date must be agreed upon in advance by the Director).

e  Parents agree to pay a $10.00 charge for every 5 minutes the student is left past scheduled pick up time. Parents must not drop off more
than 5 minutes prior to scheduled time unless utilizing early care. Early care will be charged for those dropping off before 8:15.

e A 30 day written notice is required before a child is withdrawn if withdrawing mid year prior to the end of the current school year.
e AlJune Summer Program is available for currently enrolled children of Woodland. June tuition is based on the monthly fee

schedule above which is paid separately from the 9 month academic year. June is an option for the Toddler Program as
well.

Woodland Montessori School does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national
or ethnic origin in administration of its education policies.






